PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: -L24295GJ1987PLC143792 Registered Office Address: -441 Block-C 1-1 TPS-14 Sumel-II Indian Textile Plaza, Shahibaug Ahmadabad-380004, Gujarat, India Email ID: -pressuresensetive@gmail,com, Website: -www.pressuresensitive.xyz; Phone:-+91 8732993143

Date: 28.11.2023

The Manager The BSE Limited 25th Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

SUB: INTIMATION TOWARDS ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 39(3) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

REF: PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED SECURITY ID: PRESSURS, SECURITY CODE: 526773

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has issued a Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of the original Share Certificate(s) reported lost/misplaced, details whereof are enclosed herewith.

The Company has received the enclosed intimation letter from our RTA –Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited, regarding the duplicate share certificates of the company that have been issued, the details of which are given below.

Sr. No.	Issue Date	Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	No. of Shares	New Certificates	DNR From	DNR To	Date of Loss Intimation
1.	25/11/2023	P01068	Pankaj	2000	7026330	00172	0017	12/10/2023
			Agarwal			19751	2217	
			Babita				50	
			Agarwal					

Pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, a letter of confirmation will be issued to the securities holder / claimant upon completion of necessary procedures regarding duplicate share certificates.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

FOR, PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED

BHAGYESH JAYANTIBHAI MISTRY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 09832939



9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel : 022-3199 8810 / 4961 4132 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web : www.purvashare.com

Nov 25, 2023

PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD 808 SAMEDH BUILDING BEHIND ASSOCIATED PETROL PUMP NR PANCHWATI CIRCLE,C G ROAD AHMEDABAD 380006

Dear Sir/Madam,

To,

UNIT: PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD

RE : Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR), 2015

Please find below mentioned data pertaining to the duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of original share certificate(s).

Pursuant to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, a letter of confirmation will be issued to the securities holder/claimant upon completion of necessary action.

Folio No	Issue Date	Name Of Shareholder	New Certificate	No Of Share(s)	Distinctive nos from	Distinctive nos to
P01068	25/11/2023	PANKAJ AGARWAL JT1 : BABITA AGARWAL	7026330	2000	17219751	17221750

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer